

PAKISTAN MEDICAL & DENTAL COUNCIL

G-10/4, MAUVE AREA ISLAMABAD Tel: (92 51) 9190000

Letter No. PF.12-F-2023/DUHS-Khi/PG/1659

Date 23rd June, 2023

Director General,

Ministry of National Health Services,

Regulations & Coordination, Government of Pakistan,

Islamabad.

Subject:

(0)

INCLUSION OF DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES KARACHI UNDER SECTION 25 OF PM&DC ACT, 2022.

Dear Sir/madam,

I am directed to inform you that Council in its 2nd meeting held on 4th June, 2023 consider and approve the request of Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi for change of nomenclature of postgraduate programs which were already recognized and gazette notified by the Ministry of National Health Services Regulations & Coordination Islamabad.

Council recommends that the nomenclature of following postgraduate programs of **Dow University of Health Sciences Karachi** may be notified in terms of Section 25 PM&DC Act, 2022 and be included in the Second Schedule of PM&DC Act, 2022 under the **Dow University of Health Sciences Karachi**.

THE SECOND SCHEDULE

(See Section 25) RECOGNIZED ADDITIONAL MEDICAL QUALIFICATIONS

Medical Institution	Recognized Additional Medical Qualifications	Change of Nomenclature	Abbreviation for registration
1	2	3	4
Dow University of Heal	lth Sciences, Karachi		1.00 C 1
Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi	Master of Surgery (Cardiothoracic Surgery)	Master of Surgery (Cardiac Surgery)	MS Cardiac Surgery

Submitted for further necessary action at your end please.

With profound regards.

Acting Registrar PM&DC

Encl:

- 1. Notification of recognized PG qualification.
- 2. Approval of the Council.

Cc:-

- PS to President PM&DC Islamabad.
- Registrar, Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi.